No.3/4/2019-Vig.
Government of India
Ministry of Power
Central Electricity Authority
Vigilance Section

\*\*\*

Sewa Bhawan, R.K. Puram, New Delhi – 110066 Dated the 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2019

To

Director (IES), IES Division, Department of Economic Affairs, Ministry of Finance, North Block, New Delhi

Subject: Submission of Immovable Property Return (IPR) for the year 2018 (as on 31.12.2018) by the officers of Indian Economic Service (IES) – regarding.

Sir,

The undersigned is directed to forward herewith the Immovable Property Return (in original) for the year 2018 in respect of following officers of Indian Economic Service (IES) Cadre presently posted in Central Electricity Authority (CEA), for further necessary action at your end: -

1.	Shri Somit Dasgupta	Member (E&C) & ex-officio Additional Secretary to Government of India, CEA				
2.	Shri Ravindra Kumar Jena	Economic /	Advisor, (	CEA		

Yours faithfully,

Encl. : As above

(Rashna Ghildiyal) Section Officer (Vigilance)

Copy alongwith the AIPR (duplicate ink signed) for the year 2018 to :-

Under Secretary (V&S), Ministry of Power, Sharam Shakti Bhavan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi.

Jacob

W (sed)

Is), Sh. R. K.

22/1/19

## STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31.12.2018

NAME OF OFFICER (IN FULL)

## **SOMIT DASGUPTA**

AND SERVICE TO WHICH THE OFFICER BELONGS

INDIAN ECONOMIC SERVICE (IES)

2. PRESENT POST HELD

MEMBER (E&C) & EX-OFFICIO ADDITIONAL

3. PRESENT PAY Rs.2,11,300/SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF INDIA, CEA

Name of District, Sub-Division, Taluk and village in which property is situated	detail of property Housing, Lands and other building	Cost of construction / acquirement including land in case of house and year when purchased	Present value (Rs.)	If not in own name state in whose name held and his/her relationship to the Government servant	How acquired whether purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name with details of persons from whom acquired	Annual income from the property	Remarks, if any
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
South Delhi, Delhi	S/86, Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi	Rs.50,000/-	Not assessed	Jointly held with Mrs. I. Dasgupta (mother)	Inherited from Father (deceased)	Rs.57,000/-	

SIGNATURE

NAME: (IN BLOCK LETTERS) SOMIT DASGUPTA

DIVISION/SECTION: CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY

DATE: 9TH January, 2018 INTERCOM NO. 2401